
1 Triathlon Potsdam                            10         Laura Lindemann  (5)       0:57:03 1

Nina Eim  (6)       0:57:33 3

Selina Klamt  (8)       0:58:02 6

Lisa Berger  (7)       DNS 57

2 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten                            13         Annika Koch  (3)       0:57:12 2

Lisa Tertsch  (1)       0:57:39 4

Lena Meißner  (2)       0:58:25 7

Tanja Neubert  (4)       0:59:16 10

3 triathlon.one Witten                            26         Anabel Knoll  (10)       0:57:43 5

Bianca Bogen  (9)       0:58:59 9

Julia Hauser  (11)       0:59:28 12

Anja Weber  (12)       0:59:37 13

4 TRO KTT 01                            41         Franca Henseleit  (13)       0:58:52 8

Anna Busse  (14)       0:59:22 11

Maite Küstner  (15)       1:00:54 22

Nina Kurth  (16)       1:04:09 42

5 Sparda-Bank Team Hagen                            61         Annabel Morton  (45)       1:00:00 14

Dana Prikrylova  (46)       1:00:13 16

Margareta Bicanova  (48)       1:02:22 31

Rosie Allen  (47)       DNF 51

6 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt                            66         Finja Schierl  (18)       1:00:16 18

Katharina Möller  (17)       1:00:49 21

Lucie Kammer  (20)       1:01:35 27

Nikki Buggenhout  (19)       1:03:53 41

7 TSV Amicitia Viernheim                            79         Ursula Trützschler  (29)       1:00:42 20

Kathrin Halter  (31)       1:02:04 29

Leana Bissig  (32)       1:02:18 30

Lea Cagol  (30)       1:04:33 44

8 Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg                            81         Heidi Juránková  (49)       1:00:14 17

Franka Rust  (51)       1:01:47 28

Antonia Koch  (50)       1:03:13 36

Lea van Beek  (52)       1:04:43 48

9 Mey Post-SV Tübingen                            84         Greta Groten  (25)       1:01:05 24

Pia Wolf  (27)       1:01:11 25

Helen Scheffold  (26)       1:03:00 35

Karina Kornmüller  (28)       1:03:52 40

10 Team Berlin                            87         Céline Kaiser  (34)       1:00:55 23

Lara Ungewickell  (33)       1:01:16 26

Emma Thiele  (35)       1:03:46 38

Sofia Warter Rubio  (36)       1:04:36 45

11 SG Dresdner Spitzen Tri Team / Erfurt                            97         Caroline Pohle  (42)       1:00:05 15

Sophie Gießmann  (44)       1:03:51 39

Pauline Feußner  (43)       1:04:16 43

Sophie Schumann  (41)       1:06:06 49

12 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM                            99         Hannah Stegmaier  (22)       1:00:23 19

Marike Schneehagen  (23)       1:02:43 33

Jara Brandenberg  (21)       1:04:39 47

Lena Hötzschold  (24)       DNF 51

13 Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart                            122         Amelie Hanf  (40)       1:02:57 34

Stephanie Weiß  (37)       1:03:21 37

Lisa Heinrichs  (38)       DNF 51

()       

14 SV Würzburg 05                            129         Vera Nickel  (55)       1:02:40 32

Sarah Karollus  (54)       1:04:38 46

Theresa Timmerevers  (53)       DNF 51

Eleisa Haag  (56)       DNF 51

DIE FINALS 2022 - BERLIN

1. Bundesliga FRAUEN - Teamwertung
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Deutsche Meisterschaft ELITE Frauen - Bundesliga Einzel
1. 5 LINDEMANN Laura GER Triathlon Potsdam 10:27 | 5. 1:33 28:46 | 6. 0:20 15:55 | 1. 0:57:03

2. 3 KOCH Annika GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 10:30 | 10. 1:32 28:43 | 1. 0:22 16:04 | 2. 0:57:12

3. 6 EIM Nina GER Triathlon Potsdam 10:27 | 4. 1:32 28:48 | 9. 0:19 16:26 | 3. 0:57:33

4. 1 TERTSCH Lisa GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 10:24 | 3. 1:27 28:56 | 11. 0:19 16:31 | 5. 0:57:39

5. 10 KNOLL Anabel GER triathlon.one Witten 10:22 | 2. 1:30 28:54 | 10. 0:20 16:35 | 6. 0:57:43

6. 8 KLAMT Selina GER Triathlon Potsdam 10:28 | 7. 1:33 28:46 | 4. 0:20 16:54 | 9. 0:58:02

7. 2 MEIßNER Lena GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 10:28 | 8. 1:32 28:46 | 5. 0:19 17:19 | 11. 0:58:25

8. 13 HENSELEIT Franca GER TRO KTT 01 10:29 | 9. 1:32 28:46 | 3. 0:19 17:44 | 15. 0:58:52

9. 9 BOGEN Bianca GER triathlon.one Witten 10:27 | 6. 1:31 28:47 | 8. 0:21 17:51 | 19. 0:58:59

10. 4 NEUBERT Tanja GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 10:52 | 20. 1:38 29:33 | 14. 0:22 16:50 | 8. 0:59:16

11. 14 BUSSE Anna GER TRO KTT 01 10:52 | 19. 1:38 29:46 | 23. 0:21 16:43 | 7. 0:59:22

12. 11 HAUSER Julia AUT triathlon.one Witten 11:00 | 30. 1:41 29:23 | 12. 0:26 16:56 | 10. 0:59:28

13. 12 WEBER Anja SUI triathlon.one Witten 10:21 | 1. 1:37 28:47 | 7. 0:22 18:28 | 27. 0:59:37

14. 45 MORTON Annabel GBR Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 10:55 | 22. 1:37 29:35 | 19. 0:23 17:29 | 13. 1:00:00

15. 42 POHLE Caroline GER SG Dresdner Spitzen Tri Team / Erfurt 10:31 | 12. 1:32 29:59 | 26. 0:21 17:40 | 14. 1:00:05

16. 46 PRIKRYLOVA Dana CZE Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 10:31 | 11. 1:33 28:45 | 2. 0:20 19:02 | 35. 1:00:13

17. 49 JURÁNKOVÁ Heidi CZE Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 10:49 | 18. 1:38 29:37 | 21. 0:21 17:48 | 18. 1:00:14

18. 18 SCHIERL Finja GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 10:33 | 14. 1:28 30:02 | 27. 0:24 17:47 | 16. 1:00:16

19. 22 STEGMAIER Hannah GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 11:00 | 29. 1:35 29:34 | 17. 0:21 17:51 | 20. 1:00:23

20. 29 TRÜTZSCHLER Ursula° GER TSV Amicitia Viernheim 10:57 | 25. 1:33 29:37 | 20. 0:22 18:01 | 22. 1:00:42

21. 17 MÖLLER Katharina GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 10:31 | 13. 1:30 30:02 | 28. 0:29 18:14 | 25. 1:00:49

22. 15 KÜSTNER Maite GER TRO KTT 01 10:52 | 21. 1:41 29:33 | 15. 0:19 18:26 | 26. 1:00:54

23. 34 KAISER Céline GER Team Berlin 11:19 | 38. 1:41 30:58 | 40. 0:27 16:28 | 4. 1:00:55

24. 25 GROTEN Greta GER Mey Post-SV Tübingen 10:57 | 24. 1:36 29:31 | 13. 0:24 18:35 | 30. 1:01:05

25. 27 WOLF Pia GER Mey Post-SV Tübingen 10:34 | 15. 1:47 29:46 | 24. 0:22 18:40 | 31. 1:01:11

26. 33 UNGEWICKELL Lara GER Team Berlin 10:36 | 16. 1:30 29:57 | 25. 0:30 18:41 | 32. 1:01:16

27. 20 KAMMER Lucie GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 10:59 | 28. 1:32 29:34 | 18. 0:23 19:04 | 36. 1:01:35

28. 51 RUST Franka GER Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 11:12 | 34. 1:32 31:11 | 46. 0:24 17:25 | 12. 1:01:47

29. 31 HALTER Kathrin GER TSV Amicitia Viernheim 10:58 | 26. 1:37 29:33 | 16. 0:25 19:29 | 40. 1:02:04

30. 32 BISSIG Leana SUI TSV Amicitia Viernheim 11:17 | 37. 1:38 31:10 | 45. 0:24 17:47 | 17. 1:02:18

31. 48 BICANOVA Margareta SVK Sparda-Bank Team Hagen 11:11 | 33. 1:32 31:16 | 47. 0:29 17:53 | 21. 1:02:22

32. 55 NICKEL Vera GER SV Würzburg 05 11:52 | 44. 1:52 30:20 | 32. 0:23 18:11 | 23. 1:02:40

33. 23 SCHNEEHAGEN Marike GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 11:36 | 43. 1:40 30:46 | 37. 0:24 18:14 | 24. 1:02:43

34. 40 HANF Amelie GER Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 11:26 | 40. 1:45 30:46 | 38. 0:23 18:35 | 29. 1:02:57

35. 26 SCHEFFOLD Helen GER Mey Post-SV Tübingen 10:59 | 27. 1:46 31:18 | 48. 0:23 18:32 | 28. 1:03:00

36. 50 KOCH Antonia GER Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 11:54 | 45. 1:49 30:18 | 31. 0:26 18:44 | 33. 1:03:13

37. 37 WEIß Stephanie GER Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart 11:32 | 41. 1:44 30:44 | 36. 0:25 18:53 | 34. 1:03:21

38. 35 THIELE Emma GER Team Berlin 11:15 | 36. 1:38 31:08 | 43. 0:24 19:19 | 37. 1:03:46

39. 44 GIEßMANN Sophie GER SG Dresdner Spitzen Tri Team / Erfurt 11:15 | 35. 1:39 31:05 | 41. 0:24 19:25 | 39. 1:03:51

40. 28 KORNMÜLLER Karina GER Mey Post-SV Tübingen 11:06 | 31. 1:51 31:08 | 44. 0:24 19:22 | 38. 1:03:52

41. 19 BUGGENHOUT Nikki BEL Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 10:36 | 17. 1:54 29:38 | 22. 0:23 21:21 | 48. 1:03:53

42. 16 KURTH Nina GER TRO KTT 01 11:57 | 47. 1:46 30:22 | 34. 0:23 19:39 | 41. 1:04:09

43. 43 FEUßNER Pauline GER SG Dresdner Spitzen Tri Team / Erfurt 10:56 | 23. 1:42 31:22 | 49. 0:25 19:49 | 42. 1:04:16

44. 30 CAGOL Lea GER TSV Amicitia Viernheim 11:33 | 42. 1:44 30:44 | 35. 0:26 20:04 | 44. 1:04:33

45. 36 WARTER RUBIO Sofia GER Team Berlin 12:05 | 49. 1:42 30:15 | 30. 0:30 20:02 | 43. 1:04:36

46. 54 KAROLLUS Sarah GER SV Würzburg 05 11:59 | 48. 1:47 30:14 | 29. 0:26 20:10 | 45. 1:04:38

47. 21 BRANDENBERG Jara GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 11:21 | 39. 1:43 30:52 | 39. 0:23 20:18 | 47. 1:04:39

48. 52 VAN BEEK Lea GER Dr. Loges Triathlon Team Lüneburg 11:56 | 46. 1:49 30:20 | 33. 0:26 20:11 | 46. 1:04:43

49. 41 SCHUMANN Sophie GER SG Dresdner Spitzen Tri Team / Erfurt 11:06 | 32. 1:46 31:08 | 42. 0:21 21:43 | 49. 1:06:06

DNF 24 HÖTZSCHOLD Lena GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM

DNF 38 HEINRICHS Lisa GER Team Bad Orb - Gesund im Spessart

DNF 47 ALLEN Rosie GBR Sparda-Bank Team Hagen

DNF 53 TIMMEREVERS Theresa GER SV Würzburg 05

DNF 56 HAAG Eleisa GER SV Würzburg 05

DNS 7 BERGER Lisa SUI Triathlon Potsdam

DNS 69 SEERIG Josephine GER AST Süßen

DIE FINALS 2022 - BERLIN
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1 EJOT Team TV Buschhütten                            24   Lasse Lührs  (8)       0:51:02 1

Jonas Schomburg  (7)       0:51:28 5

Justus Nieschlag  (6)       0:51:35 8

Johannes Vogel  (9)       0:51:50 10

Till Kramp  (10)       0:52:51 24

1 HYLO Team Saar                            24   Lasse Nygaard Priester  (2)       0:51:10 2

Valentin Wernz  (3)       0:51:31 6

Jannik Schaufler  (4)       0:51:32 7

Tim Hellwig  (1)       0:51:42 9

Jonas Breinlinger  (5)       0:51:59 12

3 hep Team SUN                            63   Aurelien Jem  (16)       0:51:27 4

Simon Henseleit  (19)       0:51:56 11

Arnaud des Boscs  (20)       0:52:45 23

Jan Diener  (17)       0:52:57 25

Eric Diener  (18)       0:53:26 33

4 Team Berlin                            71   Wilhelm Hirsch  (29)       0:52:06 13

Rico Bogen  (27)       0:52:17 16

Benedikt Bettin  (26)       0:52:33 20

Janne Büttel  (28)       0:52:41 22

Phillip Dressel-Putz  (30)       0:53:38 38

5 Triathlon Potsdam                            103   Justus Töpper  (36)       0:52:23 17

Luca Fahrenson  (38)       0:52:29 18

Jorik van Egdom  (37)       0:53:11 28

Ognjen Stojanovic  (39)       0:53:43 40

Bjarne Rehkamp  (40)       0:55:03 57

6 Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt                            126   Henry Graf  (11)       0:51:21 3

Fabian Kraft  (15)       0:52:16 15

Jan Bader  (12)       0:53:33 35

Nils Huckschlag  (13)       0:58:19 73

Felix Schwarz  (14)       1:00:29 75

7 SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM                            133   Neilan Kempmann  (48)       0:53:04 26

Nick Emde  (46)       0:53:12 30

Lachlan Jones  (49)       0:53:21 31

Simon Nolte  (47)       0:54:03 46

Gianluca Weßling  (50)       0:55:17 59

8 PSD Bank Tri Post Trier                            138   Jonas Osterholt  (31)       0:52:10 14

Cedric Osterholt  (32)       0:52:33 19

Troy Whittington  (34)       0:53:56 43

Jens Roth  (33)       0:55:37 62

Vincent Lafleur  (35)       DNF 77

9 Team Nikar Heidelberg                            167   David Breinlinger  (58)       0:52:37 21

Lars Holenweger  (60)       0:53:12 29

Luis Steiert  (59)       0:54:15 48

Jonas Mier  (57)       0:56:54 69

Maximilian Betts  (56)       DNF 77

9 Team Brille 1 KSV Baunatal                            167   Dome Hornyak  (70)       0:53:09 27

Kurt Wesley  (66)       0:53:24 32

Paul Weigand  (67)       0:54:32 53

Dario Ernst  (69)       0:54:55 55

Hannes Butters  (68)       0:56:02 63

DIE FINALS 2022 - BERLIN

1. Bundesliga MÄNNER - Teamwertung
Rang Team T.Punkte Team Mitglieder E.-Zeit E.-Punkte
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11 triathlon.one Witten                            189   Lukas Meckel  (61)       0:53:31 34

Marcel Bolbat  (64)       0:53:58 44

Samuel Linsenmeier  (63)       0:54:23 50

Morgan Davies  (65)       0:55:25 61

Liam Lloyd  (62)       DNF 77

12 WEICON Tri Finish Münster                            190   Niall Caley  (42)       0:53:36 37

Sébastien Pascal  (44)       0:54:01 45

Per Wangel  (45)       0:54:28 52

Yannic Stollenwerk  (41)       0:55:01 56

Maximilian Krüger  (43)       0:56:40 66

13 PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen                            192   Thomas Ott  (23)       0:53:55 42

Duncan Frey  (24)       0:54:11 47

Magnus Männer  (21)       0:54:18 49

Linus Lehnen  (22)       0:54:38 54

Frederik Henes  (25)       0:56:28 65

14 Team Weimarer Ingenieure                            195   Theo Sonnenberg  (76)       0:53:39 39

Alexander Kull  (77)       0:53:50 41

Timo Behrens  (80)       0:54:25 51

John Heiland  (79)       0:56:19 64

Leon Fischer  (78)       0:57:52 72

15 W+F Münster                            242   Leonard Arnold  (51)       0:53:35 36

Bruno Krumbeck  (53)       0:55:04 58

Kenneth Warmuth  (54)       0:56:57 71

Tim Sievers  (52)       DNF 77

(55)       DNS 81

16 TRO KTT 01                            265   Lukas Mazur  (71)       0:55:22 60

Jonas Kreckel  (74)       0:56:42 67

Nicklas Hogervorst  (75)       0:56:51 68

Lasse Schöfisch  (72)       0:56:55 70

Jan Rudolf  (73)       0:59:31 74

STARTER: 16
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1. Bundesliga MÄNNER - Teamwertung
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Deutsche Meisterschaft ELITE Männer - Bundesliga Einzel
1. 8 LÜHRS Lasse GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 09:05 | 11. 1:26 25:41 | 16. 0:19 14:29 | 1. 0:51:02

2. 2 PRIESTER Lasse Nygaard GER HYLO Team Saar 09:06 | 17. 1:22 25:49 | 29. 0:20 14:31 | 2. 0:51:10

3. 11 GRAF Henry GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 08:49 | 1. 1:25 25:57 | 32. 0:24 14:44 | 3. 0:51:21

4. 16 JEM Aurelien FRA hep Team SUN 09:14 | 26. 1:26 25:34 | 6. 0:19 14:51 | 6. 0:51:27

5. 7 SCHOMBURG Jonas GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 09:01 | 5. 1:29 25:43 | 20. 0:20 14:54 | 7. 0:51:28

6. 3 WERNZ Valentin GER HYLO Team Saar 09:18 | 31. 1:25 25:34 | 5. 0:22 14:50 | 5. 0:51:31

7. 4 SCHAUFLER Jannik GER HYLO Team Saar 09:07 | 19. 1:23 25:45 | 23. 0:18 14:57 | 9. 0:51:32

8. 6 NIESCHLAG Justus GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 09:17 | 30. 1:27 25:31 | 3. 0:23 14:56 | 8. 0:51:35

9. 1 HELLWIG Tim GER HYLO Team Saar 09:22 | 37. 1:23 25:30 | 2. 0:19 15:07 | 11. 0:51:42

10. 9 VOGEL Johannes GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 09:08 | 20. 1:27 25:41 | 14. 0:21 15:10 | 12. 0:51:50

11. 19 HENSELEIT Simon GER hep Team SUN 09:17 | 29. 1:20 25:35 | 7. 0:17 15:24 | 18. 0:51:56

12. 5 BREINLINGER Jonas GER HYLO Team Saar 09:03 | 7. 1:28 25:45 | 22. 0:23 15:18 | 14. 0:51:59

13. 29 HIRSCH Wilhelm GER Team Berlin 09:01 | 6. 1:30 25:46 | 24. 0:20 15:27 | 20. 0:52:06

14. 31 OSTERHOLT Jonas GER PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 09:06 | 13. 1:29 25:38 | 11. 0:19 15:36 | 29. 0:52:10

15. 15 KRAFT Fabian GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 08:53 | 2. 1:34 25:51 | 30. 0:21 15:35 | 27. 0:52:16

16. 27 BOGEN Rico GER Team Berlin 08:58 | 3. 1:31 25:48 | 27. 0:18 15:41 | 31. 0:52:17

17. 36 TÖPPER Justus GER Triathlon Potsdam 09:18 | 32. 1:27 25:32 | 4. 0:17 15:48 | 34. 0:52:23

18. 38 FAHRENSON Luca GER Triathlon Potsdam 09:16 | 28. 1:26 25:38 | 9. 0:18 15:50 | 36. 0:52:29

19. 32 OSTERHOLT Cedric GER PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 09:06 | 15. 1:33 25:36 | 8. 0:27 15:48 | 35. 0:52:33

20. 26 BETTIN Benedikt GER Team Berlin 09:04 | 8. 1:27 25:45 | 21. 0:19 15:56 | 39. 0:52:33

21. 58 BREINLINGER David GER Team Nikar Heidelberg 09:06 | 14. 1:30 25:39 | 12. 0:24 15:56 | 40. 0:52:37

22. 28 BÜTTEL Janne GER Team Berlin 09:09 | 21. 1:26 25:42 | 17. 0:19 16:03 | 44. 0:52:41

23. 20 DES BOSCS Arnaud FRA hep Team SUN 09:07 | 18. 1:26 26:18 | 33. 0:21 15:30 | 22. 0:52:45

24. 10 KRAMP Till GER EJOT Team TV Buschhütten 09:13 | 25. 1:28 25:38 | 10. 0:21 16:10 | 47. 0:52:51

25. 17 DIENER Jan GER hep Team SUN 09:04 | 9. 1:25 25:47 | 26. 0:24 16:15 | 50. 0:52:57

26. 48 KEMPMANN Neilan GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 09:15 | 27. 1:28 25:27 | 1. 0:20 16:32 | 55. 0:53:04

27. 70 HORNYAK Dome HUN Team Brille 1 KSV Baunatal 09:06 | 16. 1:31 25:48 | 28. 0:19 16:22 | 52. 0:53:09

28. 37 VAN EGDOM Jorik NED Triathlon Potsdam 09:30 | 52. 1:34 26:53 | 58. 0:21 14:50 | 4. 0:53:11

29. 60 HOLENWEGER Lars SUI Team Nikar Heidelberg 09:06 | 12. 1:28 25:39 | 13. 0:22 16:35 | 56. 0:53:12

30. 46 EMDE Nick GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 09:28 | 48. 1:30 26:42 | 38. 0:19 15:11 | 13. 0:53:12

31. 49 JONES Lachlan AUS SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 09:11 | 24. 1:23 25:46 | 25. 0:19 16:39 | 60. 0:53:21

32. 66 WESLEY Kurt AUS Team Brille 1 KSV Baunatal 09:25 | 41. 1:24 26:52 | 56. 0:17 15:24 | 17. 0:53:24

33. 18 DIENER Eric GER hep Team SUN 09:26 | 45. 1:30 26:45 | 42. 0:19 15:24 | 19. 0:53:26

34. 61 MECKEL Lukas GER triathlon.one Witten 09:11 | 23. 1:29 25:42 | 18. 0:21 16:45 | 61. 0:53:31

35. 12 BADER Jan AUT Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 09:26 | 47. 1:24 26:50 | 52. 0:19 15:31 | 24. 0:53:33

36. 51 ARNOLD Leonard GER W+F Münster 09:47 | 66. 1:31 26:43 | 41. 0:28 15:04 | 10. 0:53:35

37. 42 CALEY Niall GBR WEICON Tri Finish Münster 09:25 | 42. 1:31 26:45 | 43. 0:22 15:30 | 23. 0:53:36

38. 30 DRESSEL-PUTZ Phillip GER Team Berlin 09:23 | 39. 1:25 26:54 | 59. 0:19 15:35 | 26. 0:53:38

39. 76 SONNENBERG Theo GER Team Weimarer Ingenieure 09:50 | 69. 1:29 26:40 | 36. 0:20 15:18 | 15. 0:53:39

40. 39 STOJANOVIC Ognjen SRB Triathlon Potsdam 09:22 | 36. 1:37 27:00 | 64. 0:21 15:22 | 16. 0:53:43

41. 77 KULL Alexander GER Team Weimarer Ingenieure 09:31 | 53. 1:28 26:57 | 63. 0:22 15:30 | 21. 0:53:50

42. 23 OTT Thomas GER PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 09:24 | 40. 1:28 26:50 | 50. 0:25 15:45 | 33. 0:53:55

43. 34 WHITTINGTON Troy AUS PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 09:42 | 60. 1:24 26:51 | 55. 0:21 15:35 | 28. 0:53:56

44. 64 BOLBAT Marcel GER triathlon.one Witten 09:39 | 58. 1:27 26:52 | 57. 0:26 15:32 | 25. 0:53:58

45. 44 PASCAL Sébastien GER WEICON Tri Finish Münster 09:49 | 67. 1:28 26:38 | 34. 0:25 15:38 | 30. 0:54:01

46. 47 NOLTE Simon GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 09:52 | 71. 1:26 26:38 | 35. 0:22 15:43 | 32. 0:54:03

47. 24 FREY Duncan GER PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 09:26 | 44. 1:25 26:51 | 53. 0:21 16:07 | 46. 0:54:11

48. 59 STEIERT Luis GER Team Nikar Heidelberg 09:38 | 57. 1:29 26:46 | 47. 0:27 15:52 | 37. 0:54:15

49. 21 MÄNNER Magnus GER PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 09:20 | 34. 1:25 26:54 | 60. 0:20 16:17 | 51. 0:54:18

50. 63 LINSENMEIER Samuel GER triathlon.one Witten 09:34 | 54. 1:36 26:48 | 49. 0:22 16:00 | 41. 0:54:23

51. 80 BEHRENS Timo GER Team Weimarer Ingenieure 09:11 | 22. 1:26 25:42 | 19. 0:21 17:43 | 69. 0:54:25

52. 45 WANGEL Per SWE WEICON Tri Finish Münster 09:43 | 61. 1:34 26:42 | 39. 0:26 16:01 | 43. 0:54:28

53. 67 WEIGAND Paul GER Team Brille 1 KSV Baunatal 09:37 | 56. 1:32 26:46 | 46. 0:22 16:13 | 48. 0:54:32

54. 22 LEHNEN Linus GER PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 09:40 | 59. 1:30 26:50 | 51. 0:23 16:13 | 49. 0:54:38

55. 69 ERNST Dario GER Team Brille 1 KSV Baunatal 09:36 | 55. 1:35 26:47 | 48. 0:19 16:36 | 57. 0:54:55

56. 41 STOLLENWERK Yannic GER WEICON Tri Finish Münster 09:45 | 62. 1:28 26:45 | 44. 0:22 16:38 | 59. 0:55:01
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57. 40 REHKAMP Bjarne GER Triathlon Potsdam 09:46 | 63. 1:30 26:41 | 37. 0:18 16:46 | 62. 0:55:03

58. 53 KRUMBECK Bruno GER W+F Münster 09:23 | 38. 1:32 26:45 | 45. 0:22 16:59 | 63. 0:55:04

59. 50 WEßLING Gianluca GER SSF Bonn Triathlon TEAM 09:25 | 43. 1:32 26:43 | 40. 0:24 17:10 | 65. 0:55:17

60. 71 MAZUR Lukas GER TRO KTT 01 09:29 | 51. 1:32 26:56 | 62. 0:23 17:00 | 64. 0:55:22

61. 65 DAVIES Morgan GBR triathlon.one Witten 09:29 | 50. 1:39 27:19 | 66. 0:32 16:24 | 53. 0:55:25

62. 33 ROTH Jens GER PSD Bank Tri Post Trier 09:21 | 35. 1:31 26:51 | 54. 0:28 17:24 | 67. 0:55:37

63. 68 BUTTERS Hannes GER Team Brille 1 KSV Baunatal 09:05 | 10. 1:34 25:41 | 15. 0:21 19:20 | 73. 0:56:02

64. 79 HEILAND John GER Team Weimarer Ingenieure 09:54 | 72. 1:29 28:32 | 69. 0:20 16:01 | 42. 0:56:19

65. 25 HENES Frederik GER PUSCH-DATA-Team AST Süßen 09:51 | 70. 1:34 28:33 | 70. 0:22 16:06 | 45. 0:56:28

66. 43 KRÜGER Maximilian GER WEICON Tri Finish Münster 09:18 | 33. 1:28 26:55 | 61. 0:30 18:27 | 71. 0:56:40

67. 74 KRECKEL Jonas GER TRO KTT 01 09:50 | 68. 1:34 28:30 | 67. 0:20 16:26 | 54. 0:56:42

68. 75 HOGERVORST Nicklas GER TRO KTT 01 09:26 | 46. 1:28 27:06 | 65. 0:27 18:23 | 70. 0:56:51

69. 57 MIER Jonas GER Team Nikar Heidelberg 08:58 | 4. 1:33 25:53 | 31. 0:40 19:49 | 74. 0:56:54

70. 72 SCHÖFISCH Lasse GER TRO KTT 01 10:18 | 75. 1:30 28:42 | 72. 0:28 15:55 | 38. 0:56:55

71. 54 WARMUTH Kenneth GER W+F Münster 09:54 | 73. 1:31 28:31 | 68. 0:22 16:36 | 58. 0:56:57

72. 78 FISCHER Leon GER Team Weimarer Ingenieure 09:47 | 65. 1:35 28:34 | 71. 0:21 17:32 | 68. 0:57:52

73. 13 HUCKSCHLAG Nils GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 10:06 | 74. 1:31 28:52 | 74. 0:27 17:21 | 66. 0:58:19

74. 73 RUDOLF Jan GER TRO KTT 01 09:46 | 64. 1:40 29:03 | 75. 0:23 18:36 | 72. 0:59:31

75. 14 SCHWARZ Felix GER Triathlon Team DSW Darmstadt 09:29 | 49. 1:41 28:46 | 73. 0:22 20:09 | 75. 1:00:29

DNF 56 BETTS Maximilian GER Team Nikar Heidelberg

DNF 82 SPERL Maximilian GER SC Delphine Ingolstadt

DNF 35 LAFLEUR Vincent FRA PSD Bank Tri Post Trier

DNF 52 SIEVERS Tim GER W+F Münster

DNF 62 LLOYD Liam GBR triathlon.one Witten

DNS 55 W+F Münster

DNS 83 FEUER Richard GER LTV Erfurt

STARTER: 82
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